District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

UL or lot no. Section Township Range LotIdn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
N
' 2 Well Type Code
o
1 3 Cable/Rotary
ROTARY
" Lease Type Code
P s
Ground Lc-*1 EtovMkw
3395'
" Multiple
N
1 7 Proposed Depth
4350'
" Formation
GRAYBURG
"Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
8-01-2005
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water well Distance frpm^earest surface water
Pit Liner: Synthetic • mils thick Clay [
Closed-Loop System • SEEC-
1 Pit Volume: bbls Drilling Method:-Au~
/ <b f - " " T \
144 F r « h W a t e i V n Brine i H Dies%Oil-based I " !
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot
ra
Setting Depth \% Sactoof Cement 1 Estimated TOC
11" R W ?4# 400' \C I 7S0<r5^ PTR ("TTT. A TF
7 7/8" s vr 1<5 4350' N 5>, 1000 SY -7 rrenn.ATF
•
a Describe the proposed program If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
SURFACE CASING: 250 SX CL C CMT W/2% CACL + 0.25 PPS CELLOFLAKE (J-55 ST&C)
SLURRY PROPERTIES: 14.8 PPG, 1.34 FT3/SK, 6.29 GPS MLX WATER
PRODUCTION CASING: LEAD IN W/600 SX (35:65) POZ (FLY ASH) CLASS C CMT W/6% BENTONITE + 5% SODIUM CHLORIDE + 0.25 PPS
CELLOFLAKE + 0.4% FLUID LOSS ADDITIVE (J-55 LT&C)
TAIL IN W/400 SX (50:50) POZ (FLY ASH) CLASS C CMT W/5% SODIUM CHLORIDE + 2% BENTONITE + 0.25 PPS CELLOFLAKE
SLURRY PROPERTIES: 12.4 PPG, 2.15 FT3/SK, 11.97 GPS MLX WATER & 14.2 PPG, 1.35 FT3/SX, 6.33 GPS MLX WATER
BOP PROGRAM: SEE ATTACHED DIAGRAM
REFERENCE ORDER NUMBER: NSL-5227 (SD) (attached)
I hereby certify mat the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certifvthat the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guideline4£jT9~gener*l permit Q , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved olan Q .
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
District 1
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District HI
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
State of New Mexico
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources
Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-144